Technology FP5138B
BOOST CONVERT CONTROL IC
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The FP5138B is a boost topology switching regulator control IC for battery-used applications
field. The FP5138B includes a totem-pole single output stage for driving NPN transistor or
N-MOS, high precision reference (0.5V) for comparing output voltage with feedback amplifier,
an internal dead-time control for controlling the minimum duty cycle, programmable soft start
with short circuit protection function and logic level control for operating mode or standby

P2/FP5138B
Technology FP5138B
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Operating Temperature Package Description
FP5138BD-LF -10°C ~ +85°C SOP8 Tube
FP5138BDR-LF -10°C ~ +85°C SOP8 Tape & Reel
FP5138BW-LF -10°C ~ +85°C TSSOP8 Tube
FP5138BWR-LF -10°C ~ +85°C TSSOP8 Tape & Reel
FP5138BT-LF -10°C ~ +85°C MSOP8 Tube
FP5138BTR-LF -10°C ~ +85°C MSOP8 Tape & Reel
FP5138BX-LF -10°C ~ +85°C SOP8-EXPOSED PAD Tube
FP5138BXR-LF -10°C ~ +85°C SOP8-EXPOSED PAD Tape & Reel
IC DATE CODE DISTINGUISH
FP513
-
8
L
Year
Per Half Month
Lot Number
Mass Production Version
Lead Free
FOR EXAMPLE:
January        A (Front Half Month), B (Last Half Month)
February       C, D
March          E, F      ------------And so on
Lot Number is the last two numbers
For Example:
A3311C
Lot Number
62
Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw                                                 Rev0.6 April 20, 2006
P3/FP5138B
Technology FP5138B
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Power supply voltage---------------------------------------------------------------------------  +15V
Output source current-------------------------------------------------------------------------  -50mA
Output sink current------------------------------------------------------------------------------ +50mA